 VEX-TFS25-A
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Electro-Pneumatic Regulator
VEX1(3,5,9)0#-###-#-(#)####-(#(W))-X115-Q
The intended use of this electro-pneumatic regulator is to regulate
system air pressure via the ITV unit with high flow through the VEX.
Note) For details on ITV units compatible with communication models,

 VEX-TFS25-A
Page 3 of 4
How to Order - continued
10.2 VEX150
10.3 VEX190
*See “4.3 Piping” for note on G thread options.
11 Outline Dimensions (mm)
11.1 VEX130#-04#-#-####-X115-Q
11.2 VEX150#-###-#-1####-X115-Q
11.3 VEX150#-###-#-2####-X115-Q
11.4 VEX190#-###-#-####-X115-Q
Outline Dimensions (mm) - continued
12 Maintenance
12.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the
product to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
 Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be
sure to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
 Ensure all air is exhausted from the product before maintenance.
 After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
 If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance,
ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried
out as required to ensure continued compliance with applicable
national regulations.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
13 Flow Characteristics
13.1 VEX130
Figure 12
13.2 VEX150
Figure 13
CABLE CONNECTION
SCREW (PLUG TYPE)
M12 X 1
Rc1/8
EXH. PORT
[PORT 1(P), 3(R), 2(A)]
G1/2
1
0
3
.1
7
8
.1
9.5 15.0 BRACKET
(OPTION)
3